
56537-2024 Page 1/8

5.1.

2.1.4.

2.1.3.

2.1.2.

2.1.1.

2.1.

1.1.

See the notice on TED website 56537-2024 - Result

Germany – Firefighting vehicles – Lieferung eines Feuerwehrfahrzeugs HLF 10 Allrad
OJ S 20/2024 29/01/2024
Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Supplies

1. Buyer

Buyer
Official name: Gemeinde Bestwig
Email: alexander.boeer@web.de
Legal type of the buyer: Local authority
Activity of the contracting authority: General public services

2. Procedure

Procedure
Title: Lieferung eines Feuerwehrfahrzeugs HLF 10 Allrad
Description: Lieferung eines Hilfeleistungslöschfahrzeuges HLF 10 Allrad nach DIN EN 1846 
(Teil 1 bis 3) in Anlehnung an DIN 14530 Teil 26 in der aktuellsten Fassung für die Freiwillige 
Feuerwehr der Gemeinde Bestwig (OT Ramsbeck).
Procedure identifier: a9020a44-1d43-4d56-aa7c-862a86935131
Type of procedure: Open

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Supplies
Main classification (cpv): 34144210 Firefighting vehicles

Place of performance
Country subdivision (NUTS): Hochsauerlandkreis (DEA57)
Country: Germany
Anywhere in the given country

Value
Estimated value excluding VAT: 460 000,00 EUR

General information
Additional information: Bekanntmachungs-ID: CXPWY6ZL55D
Legal basis: 
Directive 2014/24/EU
vgv -

5. Lot

Lot: LOT-0002
Title: Fahrgestell
Description: Die Ausschreibung ist in die folgenden drei Lose aufgeteilt: - Los 1: Fahrgestell für 
das HLF 10 Allrad - Los 2: Aufbau für das HLF 10 Allrad - Los 3: Beladung für das HLF 10 
Allrad Die Lose 1 und 2 müssen aufeinander abgestimmt sein, sodass das ausgeschriebene 

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/56537-2024
mailto:alexander.boeer@web.de


56537-2024 Page 2/8

5.1.16.

5.1.15.

5.1.10.

5.1.7.

5.1.6.

5.1.5.

5.1.3.

5.1.2.

5.1.1.

Fahrgestell HLF 10 Allrad und der Fahrzeugaufbau zusammen passen. Die Lose 2 und 3 
sowie der Beladungsplan müssen aufeinander abgestimmt sein, sodass die Einbaumaße, 
Gewichtsangaben etc. der Beladungen und des Fahrzeugaufbaues zusammen passen.
Internal identifier: 1

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Supplies
Main classification (cpv): 34144210 Firefighting vehicles

Place of performance
Country subdivision (NUTS): Hochsauerlandkreis (DEA57)
Country: Germany
Anywhere in the given country

Estimated duration
Start date: 01/10/2023
Duration end date: 31/12/2025

Value
Estimated value excluding VAT: 120 000,00 EUR

General information
Procurement Project not financed with EU Funds.
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): no

Strategic procurement
Aim of strategic procurement: No strategic procurement

Award criteria
: Criterion

: Type Price
Name: wirtschaftlicher Preis
Description: Der angebotenen Preis ist ausschlaggebend!

: Category of award weight criterion Weight (percentage, exact)
Award criterion number: 40,00

: Criterion
: Type Quality

Name: unterschiedliche Qualitäten werden berücksichtigt
Description: techn. Daten 30 % Verarbeitung 10 % Kundendienst 10 % Lieferzeit 10 %

: Category of award weight criterion Weight (percentage, exact)
Award criterion number: 60,00

Techniques
Framework agreement: No framework agreement
Information about the dynamic purchasing system: No dynamic purchase system
Electronic auction: yes

Further information, mediation and review
Review organisation: Bezirksregierung Arnsberg
Organisation providing additional information about the procurement procedure: Gemeinde 
Bestwig
TED eSender: Beschaffungsamt des BMI



56537-2024 Page 3/8

5.1.15.

5.1.10.

5.1.7.

5.1.6.

5.1.5.

5.1.3.

5.1.2.

5.1.1.

5.1. Lot: LOT-0003
Title: Aufbau
Description: Die Ausschreibung ist in die folgenden drei Lose aufgeteilt: - Los 1: Fahrgestell für 
das HLF 10 Allrad - Los 2: Aufbau für das HLF 10 Allrad - Los 3: Beladung für das HLF 10 
Allrad Die Lose 1 und 2 müssen aufeinander abgestimmt sein, sodass das ausgeschriebene 
Fahrgestell HLF 10 Allrad und der Fahrzeugaufbau zusammen passen. Die Lose 2 und 3 
sowie der Beladungsplan müssen aufeinander abgestimmt sein, sodass die Einbaumaße, 
Gewichtsangaben etc. der Beladungen und des Fahrzeugaufbaues zusammen passen.
Internal identifier: 2

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Supplies
Main classification (cpv): 34144210 Firefighting vehicles

Place of performance
Country subdivision (NUTS): Hochsauerlandkreis (DEA57)
Country: Germany
Anywhere in the given country

Estimated duration
Start date: 01/10/2023
Duration end date: 31/12/2025

Value
Estimated value excluding VAT: 300 000,00 EUR

General information
Procurement Project not financed with EU Funds.
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): no

Strategic procurement
Aim of strategic procurement: No strategic procurement

Award criteria
: Criterion

: Type Price
Name: wirtschaftlicher Preis
Description: Der angebotenen Preis ist ausschlaggebend!

: Category of award weight criterion Weight (percentage, exact)
Award criterion number: 40,00

: Criterion
: Type Quality

Name: unterschiedliche Qualitäten werden berücksichtigt
Description: techn. Daten 30 % Verarbeitung 10 % Kundendienst 10 % Lieferzeit 10 %

: Category of award weight criterion Weight (percentage, exact)
Award criterion number: 60,00

Techniques
Framework agreement: No framework agreement
Information about the dynamic purchasing system: No dynamic purchase system
Electronic auction: yes



56537-2024 Page 4/8

5.1.10.

5.1.7.

5.1.6.

5.1.5.

5.1.3.

5.1.2.

5.1.1.

5.1.

5.1.16. Further information, mediation and review
Review organisation: Bezirksregierung Arnsberg
Organisation providing additional information about the procurement procedure: Gemeinde 
Bestwig
TED eSender: Beschaffungsamt des BMI

Lot: LOT-0004
Title: Beladung
Description: Die Ausschreibung ist in die folgenden drei Lose aufgeteilt: - Los 1: Fahrgestell für 
das HLF 10 Allrad - Los 2: Aufbau für das HLF 10 Allrad - Los 3: Beladung für das HLF 10 
Allrad Die Lose 1 und 2 müssen aufeinander abgestimmt sein, sodass das ausgeschriebene 
Fahrgestell HLF 10 Allrad und der Fahrzeugaufbau zusammen passen. Die Lose 2 und 3 
sowie der Beladungsplan müssen aufeinander abgestimmt sein, sodass die Einbaumaße, 
Gewichtsangaben etc. der Beladungen und des Fahrzeugaufbaues zusammen passen.
Internal identifier: 3

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Supplies
Main classification (cpv): 34144210 Firefighting vehicles

Place of performance
Country subdivision (NUTS): Hochsauerlandkreis (DEA57)
Country: Germany
Anywhere in the given country

Estimated duration
Start date: 01/10/2023
Duration end date: 31/12/2025

Value
Estimated value excluding VAT: 40 000,00 EUR

General information
Procurement Project not financed with EU Funds.
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): no

Strategic procurement
Aim of strategic procurement: No strategic procurement

Award criteria
: Criterion

: Type Price
Name: wirtschaftlicher Preis
Description: Der angebotenen Preis ist ausschlaggebend!

: Category of award weight criterion Weight (percentage, exact)
Award criterion number: 40,00

: Criterion
: Type Quality

Name: unterschiedliche Qualitäten werden berücksichtigt
Description: techn. Daten 30 % Verarbeitung 10 % Kundendienst 10 % Lieferzeit 10 %

: Category of award weight criterion Weight (percentage, exact)
Award criterion number: 60,00



56537-2024 Page 5/8

6.1.4.

6.1.

5.1.16.

5.1.15. Techniques
Framework agreement: No framework agreement
Information about the dynamic purchasing system: No dynamic purchase system
Electronic auction: yes

Further information, mediation and review
Review organisation: Bezirksregierung Arnsberg
Organisation providing additional information about the procurement procedure: Gemeinde 
Bestwig
TED eSender: Beschaffungsamt des BMI

6. Results

Value of all contracts awarded in this notice: 470 382,25 EUR

Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0002
Winner selection status: At least one winner was chosen.

Statistical information: 
Received tenders or requests to participate: 
Type of received submissions: Tenders
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 2
Type of received submissions: Tenders submitted electronically
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 2
Type of received submissions: Requests to participate
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 0
Type of received submissions: Tenders from micro, small or medium tenderers
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 0
Type of received submissions: Tenders from medium tenderers
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 0
Type of received submissions: Tenders from small tenderers
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 0
Type of received submissions: Tenders from micro tenderers
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 0
Type of received submissions: Tenders from tenderers registered in other European Economic 
Area countries than the country of the buyer
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 0
Type of received submissions: Tenders from tenders registered in countries outside of the 
European Economic Area
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 0
Type of received submissions: Tenders verified and inadmissible
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 0
Type of received submissions: Tenders for which it has not been verified if they are admissible 
or inadmissible
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 0
Type of received submissions: Tenders verified and inadmissible because of an abnormally 
low price or cost
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 0
Range of tenders: 
Value of the lowest admissible tender: 125 283,20 EUR



56537-2024 Page 6/8

6.1.4.

6.1.

6.1.4.

6.1. Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0003
Winner selection status: At least one winner was chosen.

Statistical information: 
Received tenders or requests to participate: 
Type of received submissions: Tenders
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 1
Type of received submissions: Tenders submitted electronically
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 1
Type of received submissions: Requests to participate
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 0
Type of received submissions: Tenders from micro, small or medium tenderers
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 0
Type of received submissions: Tenders from medium tenderers
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 0
Type of received submissions: Tenders from small tenderers
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 0
Type of received submissions: Tenders from micro tenderers
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 0
Type of received submissions: Tenders from tenderers registered in other European Economic 
Area countries than the country of the buyer
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 0
Type of received submissions: Tenders from tenders registered in countries outside of the 
European Economic Area
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 0
Type of received submissions: Tenders verified and inadmissible
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 0
Type of received submissions: Tenders for which it has not been verified if they are admissible 
or inadmissible
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 0
Type of received submissions: Tenders verified and inadmissible because of an abnormally 
low price or cost
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 0
Range of tenders: 
Value of the lowest admissible tender: 307 615,00 EUR

Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0004
Winner selection status: At least one winner was chosen.

Statistical information: 
Received tenders or requests to participate: 
Type of received submissions: Tenders
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 4
Type of received submissions: Tenders submitted electronically
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 4
Type of received submissions: Requests to participate
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 0
Type of received submissions: Tenders from micro, small or medium tenderers
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 4
Type of received submissions: Tenders from medium tenderers
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 4



56537-2024 Page 7/8

8.1.

8.1.

Type of received submissions: Tenders from small tenderers
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 0
Type of received submissions: Tenders from micro tenderers
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 0
Type of received submissions: Tenders from tenderers registered in other European Economic 
Area countries than the country of the buyer
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 0
Type of received submissions: Tenders from tenders registered in countries outside of the 
European Economic Area
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 0
Type of received submissions: Tenders verified and inadmissible
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 0
Type of received submissions: Tenders for which it has not been verified if they are admissible 
or inadmissible
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 0
Type of received submissions: Tenders verified and inadmissible because of an abnormally 
low price or cost
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 0
Range of tenders: 
Value of the lowest admissible tender: 37 484,05 EUR

8. Organisations

ORG-0003
Official name: Beschaffungsamt des BMI
Registration number: 994-DOEVD-83
Town: Bonn
Postcode: 53119
Country subdivision (NUTS): Bonn, Kreisfreie Stadt (DEA22)
Country: Germany
Email: esender_hub@bescha.bund.de
Telephone: +49228996100
Roles of this organisation: 
TED eSender

ORG-0001
Official name: Gemeinde Bestwig
Registration number: 059580008008-31001-49
Postal address: Rathausplatz 1
Town: Bestwig
Postcode: 59909
Country subdivision (NUTS): Hochsauerlandkreis (DEA57)
Country: Germany
Email: alexander.boeer@web.de
Telephone: +49 2904 987-157
Fax: +49 2904 987-136
Roles of this organisation: 
Buyer
Central purchasing body awarding public contracts or concluding framework agreements for 
works, supplies or services intended for other buyers

mailto:esender_hub@bescha.bund.de
mailto:alexander.boeer@web.de


56537-2024 Page 8/8

8.1.

Organisation providing additional information about the procurement procedure

ORG-0002
Official name: Bezirksregierung Arnsberg
Registration number: DE 123878675
Town: Arnsberg
Postcode: 59821
Country subdivision (NUTS): Hochsauerlandkreis (DEA57)
Country: Germany
Email: poststelle@bezreg-arnsberg.nrw.de
Telephone: +49 2931-820
Roles of this organisation: 
Review organisation

Notice information

Notice identifier/version: eff64760-4ad3-40c2-9660-ee32838efb0b  -  01
Form type: Result
Notice type: Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Notice subtype: 29
Notice dispatch date: 26/01/2024 11:00:00 (UTC+1) Central European Time, Western 
European Summer Time
Languages in which this notice is officially available: German
Notice publication number: 56537-2024
OJ S issue number: 20/2024
Publication date: 29/01/2024

mailto:poststelle@bezreg-arnsberg.nrw.de

